PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
International Business Machines Corporation 09/28/2012			09/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	Name: eBay Inc.			
Street Address:	2145 Hamilton Avenue			
City:	San Jose	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 95125				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 66841				
Patent Number:	66	84191		
CORRESPONDENCE		84191		684191
				0 6684191
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 949202313			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email:	E DATA 949202313 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> pia.kamatho	8 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @haynesboone.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 949202313 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> pia.kamath : Haynes and	8 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @haynesboone.com ł Boone, LLP		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 949202313 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> pia.kamatho : Haynes and 2323 Victor	8 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @haynesboone.com I Boone, LLP y Avenue, Suite 700		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 949202313 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> pia.kamath : Haynes and	8 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @haynesboone.com I Boone, LLP y Avenue, Suite 700		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 949202313 be sent via US Ma pia.kamatha :: Haynes and 2323 Victor Dallas, TEX	8 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @haynesboone.com I Boone, LLP y Avenue, Suite 700		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 949202313 be sent via US Ma pia.kamatha : Haynes and 2323 Victor Dallas, TEX	8 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @haynesboone.com I Boone, LLP y Avenue, Suite 700 (AS 75219		\$40.00

Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Master Patent Purchase Agreement Reference No. L126750 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59 p.m. United States Eastern Time on September 28, 2012 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, CA 95125, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit B, attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing prior to, on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Date: 28-Sept-2012

Name: Title:

Mark S. Petersen Director of Finance, IP

State of) New Yorkic) S.S. County of) Westeh ester

Before me this <u>28th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2012, personally appeared <u>Mark S Petersen</u>, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Grazia Micennaz Notary Public





PATENT REEL: 029536 FRAME: 0194

3

RECORDED: 12/27/2012